Q1: Officers Care

Strongly agree
Agree
Neither agree nor disagree
Disagree
Strongly disagree
Total:

Q2: NCOs Care

Strongly agree
Agree
Neither agree nor disagree
Disagree
Strongly disagree
Total:

Q3: Civilian Supervisors Care

Strongly agree
Agree
Neither agree nor disagree
Disagree
Strongly disagree
Total:
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306

78
52
34
15
39
218

10
22
54
34

123
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2%

40%
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0%

15%
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25% 77 2504
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40%
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0%
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O Strongly agree

W Agree

O Neither
agree/disagree

l Disagree

l Strongly disagree

50%
40%
30%
20%
10%

0%

Civilian Supervisors Care

44%

O Strongly agree

W Agree

O Neither
agree/disagree

H Disagree

M Strongly disagree




Officers Treat With Dignity & Respect
O Strongly agree
. . . L 40% 37% gy ag
Q4: Officers Treat With Dignity & Respect
Strongly agree 54 31% 30% B Agree
Agree 65 37% .
Neither agree nor disagree 33 19% 20% = Nelther_

. agree/disagree
Disagree 23 13% @ Disagree
Strongly di 1 19 10% 9

rongly disagree )

. 1% .
Total: 176 0% B Strongly disagree
NCOs Treat With Dignity & Respect
O Strongly agree
Q5: NCOs Treat With Dignity & Respect 50% 41%
Strongly agree 44 37% 40% 37% W Agree
Agree 3 3%
30% i
Neither agree nor disagree 49 41% 0 18% = Ne'th%.
Disagree 22 18% 20% o ggi]srggrelgagree
Strongly disagree 2 2% 10% 3% 2%
Total: 120 0% | Strongly disagree
Civilian Supervisor Treat With
Dignity & Respect
Q6: Civilian Supervisors Treat With Dignity & Respect 50% 30% O Strongly agree
Strongly agree 56 39% 40% ’ 30% B Agree
Agree 5 3% 30% °
Neither agree nor disagree 7 5% O Neither
Disagree 44 30% 20% agree/disagree
. o E Disagree
Strongly disagree 33 23% 10%
Total: 145 0% | Strongly disagree




Junior Enlisted Treat Supervisors With
Dignity & Respect
50% 44% @ Strongly agree
Q7: Junior Enlisted Treats Supervisor With Dignity & Respect 40% -
Strongly agree 22 11% 30% Agree
Agree ] 1 1% 20% ONeither
Neither agree nor disagree 33 17% 0 11% agree/disagree
Disagree 55 28% 10% m E Disagree
i 0,
Strongly d|sagre$0ta|. lgg 44% 0% B Strongly disagree
Q8: Easy To See CO Easy To See CO
Strongly agree 78 43% . O Strongly agree
Agree 66 36% 50% 43%
Neither agree nor disagree 34 19% 40% 36% Bl Agree
Disagree 3 2%
30% ;
Strongly disagree 1 1% 0 19% O Neither
Total: 182 20% agree/dlsagree
' . E Disagree
10% 2% 106
0% B Strongly disagree
Easy To See 1SG
Q9: Easy To See 1SG O Strongly agree
Strongly agree 55 38% 60% 54%
Agree 4 3% 50% 36% B Agree
0
Neither agree nor disagree 78 54% 40% O Neith
Disagree 3 2% 30% ag;;e%isag ree
Strongly disagree 4 3% 20% M Disagree
Total: 144 10% 3% 2% 3%
0% ——r— M Strongly disagree




Q10: Easy To See Civilian Supervisor Easy To See Civilian Supervisor
Strongly agree 44 36% oSt I
Agree 31 26% 40% 36% rongly agree
Neither agree nor disagree 19 16% 30% W Agree
Disagree 12 10% )
Strongly disagree 15 12% 20% O Nelther_
Total: 121 agree/disagree
10% EDisagree
0% B Strongly disagree
Unit Works Well Together Care
35% ~ 29% O Strongly agree
28% 0
Q11: Unit Works Well Together 30% - W Agree
Strongly agree 78 28% 25% -
Agree 80 29% 20% + 16% 16% O Neither
Neither agree nor disagree 44 16% 15% + agree/disagree
Disagree 32 12% 10% + M Disagree
Strongly disagree 44 16% 59
Total: 278 0% - M Strongly disagree
Supervisor Sets Example
30% 26% O Strongly agree
24%
Q12: Supervisor Sets Example 25% > EAgree
Strongly agree 66 18% 20% _
Agree 44 12% 15% O Nelther_
Neither agree nor disagree 77 21% 10% = ggijsrgg/rglsagree
Disagree 88 24% 5%
Strongly disagre$ ol 332 26% 0% | Strongly disagree
otal:




Q13: Counseling/Coaching To Advance Career
Strongly agree
Agree
Neither agree nor disagree
Disagree
Strongly disagree
Total:

Q14: Receive Training Needed
Strongly agree
Agree
Neither agree nor disagree
Disagree
Strongly disagree
Total:

Q15: Racists Materials Displayed
No
Yes, once in a while
Yes, frequently
Yes, very frequently
Total:
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40%
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2%
2%

26%
19%
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20%
25%

39%
34%
26%

2%

Counseling/Coaching To Advance Career

50% O Strongly agree
40% mA
0,
40% 31% » gree
30% i O Neither
20% agree/disagree
) H Disagree
10% 2% 2%
0% B Strongly disagree
Receive Training Needed
O Strongly agree
30% 26% 25%
25% W Agree
20% ONeith
15% either
agree/disagree
10% H Disagree
5%
0% B Strongly disagree
Racists Materials Displayed
50% ONo
39%
40% 34% my _
es, onceina
30% 26% while
20% OYes, frequently
10%

0%

2%

H Yes, very
frequently




Observed Favoritism
80% 74% ENo
60% .
Q16: Observed Favoritism 0 mYes, once in a
No 99 74% 40% while
Yes, once in a while 21 16% 16% OYes, frequently
Yes, frequently 3 2% 20% 20, 8%
Yes, very frequently 10 8% 0% M Yes, very
Total: 133 frequently
Sexually Offensive Materials Displayed
60% 53% BNo
50% my ]
0,
Q17: Sexually Offensive Materials Displayed 40% 371% W(;ﬁ,eonce na
No 7 53% 30%
Yes, once in a while 53 37% 20% . OYes, frequently
Yes, frequently 13 9% 10% %
1%
Yes, very frequently 1 1% 0% H Yes, very
Total: 144 frequently
Level Of Stress
20% 34% ONone
Q18: Level Of Stress 30% | Slight
N(_me " 34% OModerate
Slight 56 25% 20% 15% ]
Moderate 34 15% 10% _, 10% E High
i 10% 0
High . 22 10% H Very high
Very High 15 7% 0%
. (] .
Extremely High 23 10% O Extremely high

Total: 227



Know Work Schedule In Advance
80% ) [ 14 or more days
Q19: Know Work Schedule In Advance 60% 60%
14 or more days 24 21% W11-13 days
11-13 days 10 9% 40% 08-10 days
8-10 days 4 4%
4-7 days 7 6% 20% W 4-7 days
1-3 days 68 60% 0%
Total: 113 W 1-3 days
Chain Of Command Treat Persons With
Dignity & Respect
. . L 40% 33% O Very great extent
Q20: Chain Of Cmd Treat With Dignity & Respect 30% . 29%
Very great extent 34 12% 24% B Great extent
Great extent 67 24% 20%
0,
Moderate extent 80 29% i 12% OModerate extent
Slight extent 90 33% 10% 1% m Slight extent
Not at all 4 1% 0%
Total: 275 H Not at all
Unit Interest In Family Welfare
Q21: Unit Interest In Family Welfare 509 O Very great extent
Very great extent 56 24% 0 42%
Great extent 98 42% 40% 31% B Great extent
0, 0, 0,
M(_)derate extent 7?2 31% 30% 24% O Moderate extent
Slight extent 1 0% 20%
Not at all 5 2% ;
10% M Slight extent
Total: 232 0° 0% 2%
0% H Not at all




Q22: Unit Interest In Single Soldier Welfare
Very great extent
Great extent
Moderate extent
Slight extent
Not at all
Total:

Q23: Observed Improper Contact With Inmates
No
Yes, once in a while
Yes, frequently
Yes, very frequently
Total:

Q24: Chain of Command Treat Inmates With Respect
Very great extent
Great extent
Moderate extent
Slight extent
Not at all
Total:

34
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204

7

N
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17%
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10% -

0% -
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48%
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H Great extent
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M Slight extent
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80% -

60% -

40% -

20% -

0% -

Improper Contact With Inmates
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4% 2% 1%
I

ONo
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th D N +
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O Moderate extent
M Slight extent

H Not at all




Q25: Sponsorship Sponsorship
Extremely helpful 79 53% . B Extremely helpful
Very helpful 33 22% 60% 7 53%
Moderately helpful 22 15% 50% A M Very helpful
Slightly helpful 11 7% 40% -
Not at all helpful 5 3% 30% 1 O Moderately
Total: 150 helpful
20% 7 | Slightly helpful
10% -
0% - H Not at all helpful
Level Of Morale
40% 36% O Very high
Q26: Levgl Of Morale 30% B High
Very high 89 36%
High 78 32% 20% O Moderate
Moderate 50 20%
Low 20 8% 10% B Low
Very Low 10 4%
Total: 247 0% W Very low
Sexually Harassed
Q27: Sexually Harassed 80% 64% BNo
No 76 64% 60%
Yes, but it really didn't affect/bother me 39 33%
Yes, and it did affect/bother me 4 3% 40% 33% B Yes, but it didn't
Total: 119 affect/bother me
20% 0
. 3% O Yes, and it did
0% affect/bother me




Type Of Sexual Harassment
50% 44% O Not applicable
40% 39%
0
Q28: Type of Sexual Harassment 30% B Verbally
Not applicable 99 44%
Verbally 88 39% 20% 16% O Non-verbally by
Non-verbally by gestures 36 16% 10% 1% gestures
Physically 3 1% 0% B Physically
Total: 226
Discriminated Against
ONo
100%
. L . 79% .
Q29: Discriminated Against 80% M Yes, racial
No 77 79% . o
Yes. racial 5 20 60% O Yes, religious
Yes, religious 4 4% 40% B Yes, gender
Yes, gender 6 6% 20% oy 4% 6% 8% )
Yes, national origin 8 8% 0% . — | B Yes, national
Total: 97 origin
Heard Jokes/Comments
ONo
Q30: Heard Jokes/Comments 40% 36% 36% .
No 23 12% W Yes, racial
Yes, racial 67 36% 30% OVYes, re|igious
Yes, religious 4 36% )
Yes, gender 28 15% 20% 7 H Yes, gender
Yes, national origin 8 4% .
' . 10% + -]
Yes, sexually offensive 56 30% 0 Zreigi,nnatlonal
Total: 186 0% - OYes, sexually
offensive




Q31: Report Sexual Harrassment Or Discrimination
No
Yes
Total:

Q32: Easy to Speak to EOR
Strongly agree
Agree
Neither agree nor disagree
Disagree
Strongly disagree
Total:

Q33: Easy to Speak To EOA
Strongly agree
Agree
Neither agree nor disagree
Disagree
Strongly disagree
Total:

98
33
131

88
7
44

217

88
76
43

218

75%
25%

41%
35%
20%
1%
2%

40%
35%
20%
2%
3%

Report Sexual Harassment/Discrimination

80% 75%
60%
ONo
0,
40% 25%
20%
EYes
0%
Easy to Speak to EOR
45% 7 41% O Strongly agree
40% -
35% W Agree
30% -
25% - O Neither
20% - agree/disagree
15% - M Disagree
10% -
5% - B Strongly disagree

0% -

45% +
40% +
35% -
30% -
25% -
20% -
15% -
10% -

5% -

0% -

40%

Easy to Speak to EOA

O Strongly agree

W Agree

O Neither
agree/disagree

E Disagree

B Strongly disagree

FO Traininn in | act Six Manths Care




Q34: Received EO Training in Last Six Months EO Training in Last Six Months Care

Strongly agree 77 41%
Agree 44 23% 45% 41% O Strongly agree
Neither agree nor disagree 33 17% 40% -
Disagree 23 12% 35% - B Agree
Strongly disagree 12 6% 30% -
Total: 189 25% - O Neither
20% agree/disagree
15% - H Disagree
10% -
50 - M Strongly disagree
0% -

Equal Opportunity Climate

O Strongly agree
40% .
Q35: Equal Opportunity Climate Is Good 30% 31% W Agree
Strongly agree 44 15% .
Agree 34 12% 20% = Ne'th%.
Neither agree/disagree 67 24% m g?éggr elsagree
Disagree 89 31% 10%
Strongly Disagree 50 18% 0% W Strongly disagree
Total: 284
CO2 Helps Alleviate Problems In Unit
35% - 30% O Strongly agree
30% -
Q36: CO2 Helps Alleviate Problems In Unit 250 | H Agree
Strongly agree 23 11% 20% - )
Agree 32 15% 15% | O Neither
Neither agree/disagree 43 20% o | agree/disagree
) 10% m Disagree
Disagree 54 25% 50 |
Strongly Disagree 65 30% 0% | | Strongly disagree
Total: 217




Q37: CO2 Helps Person

Very great extent
Great extent
Moderate extent
Slight extent

Not at all

Total:

Q38: CO2 Program Overall

Extremely helpful
Very helpful
Moderately helpful
Slightly helpful
Not at all helpful

Total:

Q39: Gender

Male
Female

Total:

66
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22
308

55
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25
10
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145

21%
29%
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11%

7%
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10%

4%
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32%
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H Not at all
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30%

20%

10%

0%

CO2 Program Overall

37%
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H Very helpful
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helpful

M Slightly helpful

H Not at all helpful

80%
60%
40%
20%

0%
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61%

39%
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Q40: Race
Black
White
Other

Total:

67
98
34
199

34%
49%
17%

60% -

50% -

40% +

30% -

20% -

10% -

0% -

34%

49%

Race

17%

OBlack BEWhite

O Other




